
ADDENDA 
 

TO ALL BIDDERS OF THE 
 

MARGATE LIBRARY ROOF REPLACEMENT 
 

FOR THE 
 

CITY OF MARGATE CITY 
 

ATLANTIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

You are hereby notified in accordance with Section 1.04 entitled “Addenda, Bid Specification 
Challenges and Interpretations” of the Information for Bidders of the above captioned project that the 
following has been issued to clarify the meaning of the plans and specifications and that the 
conditions and specifications set forth in said addenda are to be original contract documents. 

 
BID OPNING DATE 
 
CHANGE BID OPENING DATE: FROM AUGUST 11, 2022 TO AUGUST 25, 2022 AT 11:00 AM 
 
 
THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE RETURNED WITH ALL BIDS.  FAILURE TO RETURN THIS 
SIGNED RECEIPT WITH THE CONTRACT FORMS MAY RESULT IN A NON-RESPONSIVE 
BID. 
 

 
I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM: __________________________________ 
             Signature 
 
 __________________________________ 
                  Company 
 
  __________________________________ 
      Date 


